Setting-Patients Undergoing cardiac surgery 

(CABG, valve replacement) at atertiary 

Centre. Patients 358 consecutive. 

Methods: 

Three hundred  fifty eight successive cardiac 

patients (220 men; 110 women) were 

studied at queen alia heart institute to 

determine the incidence and natural history 

of pericardial effusion occurring 10, and 20 

days after pericardiotomy regarding valves 

and CABG surgery between 12march 2015